
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4967
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
FIXATION OF ROYALTY
Choudhary Shri Harish;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any periodicity exists for fixation of the Royalty as per Oilfields (Regulation and Development) Act, 1948; and

(b) if so, the details and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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